

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).813/2006

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION OF EKTA VIHAR &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is not stated in the Office Report as to whether service to respondent No.2 is

complete or not.

Office to furnish a copy of the Office Report to the learned Advocates who have

appearance.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd