

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).813/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CRLM No. 16646/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION OF EKTA VIHAR &ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddhartha Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Suhail Dutt, Adv.  
Mr.K.S.Menon, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For RR-2 Mr.K.K.Khurana, AAG  
Mr.A.K.Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.K.K.Khurana, learned AAG appears on behalf of State of Punjab and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from this date. Let the same be filed

within two weeks from this date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List the

matter after four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master