

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).813/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CRLM No. 16646/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION OF EKTA VIHAR &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Suhail Dutt, Adv.
Mr.Ram Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.T.P.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave

Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master